

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: MACMA.No.2125 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
08.	17.04.2026	<p><b><u>BRMR, J</u></b></p> <p>Mr.Jagathpal Reddy Kasi Reddy, learned counsel for the appellants. Mr.G.Ravi Chandran, learned counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the appellants and respondent No.1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants has filed synopsis along with decisions and calculation memo.</p> <p>For hearing learned counsel for respondent No.2, list on 24.04.2026 in top ten matters.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>BRMR,J</b></p> <p>Dua</p>	